position of the Group as at 30 June 2017, as extracted from the published interim report of the
Company for the six months ended 30 June 2017; and (ii) the statement of financial position of
the Target Company as at 30 June 2017, as extracted by the executive directors of the
Company (the ‘‘Executive Directors’’) from the accountants’ report of the Target Company as
set out in Appendix II of the Circular, with adjustments described below that are directly
attributable to the Proposed Acquisition and not relating to future events or decisions, factually
supportable and clearly identified as to those have/have no continuing effect on the Group.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-4 –

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Group

as at
30 June

2017

Audited
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Target
Company

as at
30 June

2017
Pro forma
Adjustment

Pro forma
Adjustment

Pro forma
Adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted

consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Enlarged

Group
immediately

after
completion

of the
Proposed

Acquisition
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 38,536 295,493 (23,129) 310,900
Intangible assets 763,288 1,160 55,213 819,661
Goodwill 477,094 — 130,311 607,405
Interests in subsidiaries — — 490,348 (490,348) —

Interests in associates 215,168 — 215,168
Interests in joint ventures 32,380 — 32,380
Non-current deposits paid and

prepayments 9,676 — 9,676
Available-for-sale financial assets 677,148 — 677,148
Loans receivables 248,122 — 248,122
Deferred tax assets 306 2,280 2,891 5,477

2,461,718 298,933 2,925,937

Current assets
Other assets 425 425
Inventories 272,967 — 272,967
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 443,328 — 443,328
Held-to-maturity investments — 131,562 131,562
Derivative financial instruments — 572 572
Cash deposits for reverse repurchase

agreements — 549,106 549,106
Loans receivables 775,126 673,992 1,449,118
Trade and other receivables 1,037,223 15,645 1,052,868
Due from banks 1,227,754 1,227,754
Pledged bank deposits 53,179 — 53,179
Bank balances and cash 2,593,906 308,475 (478,762) 2,423,619

5,175,729 2,907,531 7,604,498

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Group

as at
30 June

2017

Audited
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Target
Company

as at
30 June

2017
Pro forma
Adjustment

Pro forma
Adjustment

Pro forma
Adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma
adjusted

consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of
the Enlarged

Group
immediately

after
completion

of the
Proposed

Acquisition
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 661,804 2,429,611 11,586 23,948 3,126,949
Due to banks 166,219 166,219
Derivative financial instruments — 547 547
Tax payables 21,798 344 22,142
Cash deposits for reverse repurchase

agreements — 277,780 277,780
Interest-bearing borrowings 349,305 — 349,305

1,032,907 2,874,501 3,942,942

Net current assets 4,142,822 33,030 3,661,556

Total assets less current liabilities 6,604,540 331,963 6,587,493

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 20,000 — 20,000
Deferred tax liabilities 155,585 — 6,901 162,486

175,585 — 182,486

Net assets 6,428,955 331,963 6,405,007

Notes:

(1) The balances are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the
Group as at 30 June 2017 as set out in the Company’s interim report for the six months ended 30 June 2017.

(2) The balances are extracted from the audited statement of financial position of the Target Company as at
30 June 2017 as set out in Appendix II to the Circular. The amounts have been translated to the Company’s
presentation currency, Hong Kong dollars (HKD or HK$) at an exchange rate of Swiss Franc (‘‘CHF’’)